
CLUB

LOFT

LIE

OFFSET

FLEX

LENGTH

SWING WEIGHT

3

20º

60.25º

6.5 mm

S,R

39.5”

D3.5  D2.5

4

23º

61.0º

6.1 mm

S,R,M,L

38.875” 37.875”

D3.5  D2.5 C4

5

26º

61.75º

5.7 mm

S,R,M,L

38.25” 37.25”

D3.5  D2.5 C4

6

29º

62.5º

5.3 mm

S,R,M,L

37.625” 36.625”

D3.5  D2.5 C4

7

33º

63.0º

4.6 mm

S,R,M,L

37.0” 36.0”

D3.5  D2.5 C4

8

37º

63.5º

4.0 mm

S,R,M,L

36.5” 35.5”

D3.5  D2.5 C4

9

41º

64.0º

3.4 mm

S,R,M,L

36.0” 35.0”

D3.5  D2.5 C4

PW

46º

64.5º

2.8 mm

S,R,M,L

35.5” 34.5”

D3.5  D2.5 C4

AW

51º

64.5º

2.2 mm

S,R,M,L

35.5”  34.5”

D3.5  D2.5 C4

SW

56º

64.5º

1.6 mm

S,R,M,L

35.25” 34.25”

D5  D4 C5.5

MEN - R / L  •  WOMEN - R ONLY

BURNER® SUPERLAUNCH

CUSTOM OPTIONS AVAILABLE  | GRAPHITE SPECS | WOMEN’S SPECS

Ultra-large and deep cavity for massive 
perimeter-weighting and extreme forgiveness

Low-profile easy-to-launch long-iron design

Extra-wide, multi-functional sole for
ultra-low CG

Promotes easy distance throughout the set, 
making it ideal for seniors and women

EXTREMELY EASY TO LAUNCH

GRIP: TaylorMade Aero - 47g             
Winn Aero - 40g

Burner SuperFast 85 - STEEL
SuperFast 60 - GRAPHITE
SuperFast 50 - GRAPHITE

SHAFT:

EXTREMELY EASY TO LAUNCH

BURNER SUPERLAUNCH RESCUE IRON SET

RESCUE CLUBS:

Improved SuperFast Technology package promotes more 
swing speed, ball speed, and more distance

Triangular high-MOI clubhead is exceptionally forgiving 
and easy to hit

Ultra-Thin Wall Technology creates a low, precision-placed 
CG for high, distance-enhancing launch angle
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CLUB / LOFT

3 / 18º 

4 / 21º

5 / 24º

6 / 27º

HAND

R/L

R/L

R

R

LIE

60.5º

61.5º

61.5º

61.5º

VOLUME

115cc

110cc

110cc

110cc

LENGTH

41”  40”

40.5”  39.5”

40”  39”

39.5”  38.5”

SWING WEIGHT

D8  D2

D8  D2

D8  D2

D8  D2

CUSTOM OPTIONS AVAILABLE  | WOMEN’S SPECS



TOUR PREFERRED® MB

TOUR PREFERRED® MC

TOUR PREFERRED® CB

Long and Forgiving 0-30 Handicap

A wide range of 
handicaps

Game-improvement 
iron specially 
engineered to promote 
extraordinary distance

Thin, high-COR faces 
with ICT

Flight Control Shaft

Modern sound / feel 
management

Tremendous ball speed 
and distance

Refined playability and 
optimized flight in 
every iron

Improved feel & sound

DESCRIPTION PLAYER TARGET MARKET POSITION KEY TECHNOLOGIES PLAYER BENEFITS
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BURNER® 2.0

BURNER® SUPERLAUNCH

Forged Muscleback 
Classic

A Compact shape

Forged Muscle-
Cavityback

Classic shape with 
small, shallow cavity

2 Piece Multi-material 
Forged Cavityback

Forging infused with 
modern technology

+5-5 Handicap

The best amateurs to 
tour professionals

0-10 Handicap

Highly skilled amateurs 
to tour professionals

0-15 Handicap

Intermediate amateurs 
to tour professionals

Player’s shaped 
muscleback blends 
maximum workability 
and feel

Player’s shaped 
muscle-cavityback 
blends feel and 
workability with a 
degree of forgiveness

Player’s iron 
incorporating advanced 
technology to promote 
added distance and 
forgiveness

Precision-Weighting 
Port

Complex forged head-
shape

6-Step Net forging

True Temper Dynamic 
Gold Shaft

Precision-Weighting 
Port

Complex forged head-
shape

6-Step Net forging

True Temper Dynamic 
Gold Shaft

Precision-Weighting 
Port

2-Piece multi-material 
forging

Thinner face/higher 
COR

True Temper Dynamic 
Gold XP Shaft

Perfectly-positioned CG 

Player’s shape for 
maximum workability

Feel only a forged club 
can offer

Maximum playability

A degree of forgiveness

Perfectly-positioned CG  

Player’s shape for 
maximum workability

Feel only a forged club 
can offer

Maximum playability

Perfectly-positioned CG 

Combines great feel 
and forgiveness 

More ball speed and 
distance

Feel only a forged club 
can offer 

Player’s shape for 
maximum workability 

Easy to Launch 
and Forgiving

High Handicap

High-handicappers 
with slower swing 
speeds

Super game-
improvement iron 
targeted at golfers 
seeking higher flight 
for increased distance

Thin, high-COR faces 
with ICT

Wide sole for   
ultra-low CG

Extreme perimeter-
weighting

Increased ball speed 
and distance

Easy to launch high 
and long

High, long-carrying 
flight

The most forgiving iron 
we’ve ever created


