BURNER® SUPERLAUNCH



EXTREMELY EASY TO LAUNCH

- ➤ Ultra-large and deep cavity for massive perimeter-weighting and extreme forgiveness
- ➤ Low-profile easy-to-launch long-iron design
- Extra-wide, multi-functional sole for ultra-low CG
- > Promotes easy distance throughout the set, making it ideal for seniors and women



GRIP: TaylorMade Aero - 47g Winn Aero - 40g

SHAFT:

Burner SuperFast 85 - STEEL
SuperFast 60 - GRAPHITE

SuperFast 50 - GRAPHITE





CLUB	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	PW	AW	sw
LOFT	20°	23°	26°	29°	33°	37°	41°	46°	51°	56°
LIE	60.25°	61.0°	61.75°	62.5°	63.0°	63.5°	64.0°	64.5°	64.5°	64.5°
OFFSET	6.5 mm	6.1 mm	5.7 mm	5.3 mm	4.6 mm	4.0 mm	3.4 mm	2.8 mm	2.2 mm	1.6 mm
FLEX	S,R	S,R,M,L	S,R,M,L	S,R,M,L	S,R,M,L	S,R,M,L	S,R,M,L	S,R,M,L	S,R,M,L	S,R,M,L
LENGTH	39.5"	38.875" 37.875"	38.25" 37.25"	37.625" 36.625"	37.0" 36.0"	36.5" 35.5"	36.0" 35.0"	35.5" 34.5"	35.5" 34.5"	35.25" 34.25"
SWING WEIGHT	D3.5 D2.5	D3.5 D2.5 C4	D3.5 D2.5 C4	D3.5 D2.5 C4	D3.5 D2.5 C4	D3.5 D2.5 C4	D3.5 D2.5 C4	D3.5 D2.5 C4	D3.5 D2.5 C4	D5 D4 C5.5
MEN - R/L • WOMEN - R ONLY CUSTOM OPTIONS AVAILABLE GRAPHITE SPECS WOMEN'S SPECS										

*BURNER.

BURNER SUPERLAUNCH RESCUE IRON SET

EXTREMELY EASY TO LAUNCH

RESCUE CLUBS:

- Improved SuperFast Technology package promotes more swing speed, ball speed, and more distance
- Triangular high-MOI clubhead is exceptionally forgiving and easy to hit
- Ultra-Thin Wall Technology creates a low, precision-placed CG for high, distance-enhancing launch angle

WOMEN'S RESCUE IRON SET 6-AW; 4 & 5 RESCUE CLUBS



CUSTOM OPTIONS AVAILABLE | WOMEN'S SPECS



	DESCRIPTION	PLAYER TARGET	MARKET POSITION	KEY TECHNOLOGIES	PLAYER BENEFITS
TOUR PREFERRED® MB	Forged Muscleback Classic A Compact shape	+5-5 Handicap The best amateurs to tour professionals	Player's shaped muscleback blends maximum workability and feel	Precision-Weighting Port Complex forged head- shape 6-Step Net forging True Temper Dynamic Gold Shaft	 Perfectly-positioned CG Player's shape for maximum workability Feel only a forged club can offer Maximum playability A degree of forgiveness
TOUR PREFERRED® MC	Forged Muscle-Cavityback Classic shape with small, shallow cavity	0-10 Handicap Highly skilled amateurs to tour professionals	Player's shaped muscle-cavityback blends feel and workability with a degree of forgiveness	Precision-Weighting Port Complex forged head- shape 6-Step Net forging True Temper Dynamic Gold Shaft	 Perfectly-positioned CG Player's shape for maximum workability Feel only a forged club can offer Maximum playability
TOUR PREFERRED® CB	2 Piece Multi-material Forged Cavityback Forging infused with modern technology	0-15 Handicap Intermediate amateurs to tour professionals	Player's iron incorporating advanced technology to promote added distance and forgiveness	Precision-Weighting Port 2-Piece multi-material forging Thinner face/higher COR True Temper Dynamic Gold XP Shaft	 Perfectly-positioned CG Combines great feel and forgiveness More ball speed and distance Feel only a forged club can offer Player's shape for maximum workability
BURNER® 2.0	Long and Forgiving	0-30 Handicap A wide range of handicaps	Game-improvement iron specially engineered to promote extraordinary distance	Thin, high-COR faces with ICT Flight Control Shaft Modern sound / feel management	Tremendous ball speed and distance Refined playability and optimized flight in every iron Improved feel & sound
BURNER® SUPERLAUNCH	Easy to Launch and Forgiving	High Handicap High-handicappers with slower swing speeds	Super game- improvement iron targeted at golfers seeking higher flight for increased distance	Thin, high-COR faces with ICT Wide sole for ultra-low CG Extreme perimeterweighting	 Increased ball speed and distance Easy to launch high and long High, long-carrying flight The most forgiving iron we've ever created